Notice of Determination

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: WSAFCA					
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1110 West Capitol Avenue West Sacramento, CA 95691					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113						
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Greg Fabun, Flood Protection Manager					
			Phone:916.617.4855					
\mathbf{X}	County Clerk							
	County of: Yolo	Sacramento	Lead Agency (if different from above):					
	Address: 625 Court Street	600 8th Street	A 11					
	Woodland, CA 95695	Sacramento, CA 95814	Address:					
			Contact:					
			Phone:					
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019070378								

Project Title: Southport Sacramento River Early Implementation Project

Project Applicant: West Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency

Project Location (include county): <u>Near West Sacramento, CA (Yolo</u> Co.) and Elk Grove, CA (Sacramento Co.)

Project Description:

The Southport Sacramento River EIP EIR covered restoration of borrow sites and importing up to 2,400,000 CY of material from up to 20 miles away; however, without known quantities or location, the EIR did not analyze all impacts. The EIR covered hauling from potential borrow sites within the City of West Sacramento. The proposed project is limited to hauling of restoration site fill material from the SRWTP Borrow Site and requires additional hauling on roadways in the City of West Sacramento, the City of Elk Grove, and unincorporated Sacramento County. Use of the SRWTP Borrow Site and additional hauling activities were the focus of the Supplemental EIR.

 This is to advise that the
 West Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency
 has approved the above

 (X) Lead Agency or
 Responsible Agency
 Image: Agency or Agency

described project on <u>February 20, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [X will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were intermediate were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1110 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento, CA 95691

Signatu	ure (Public Agency):	A-Jul_		Flood	Protection	Manager			
Date: _	2-20-2020	Date Receive	Date Received for filing at OPR:						

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. FEB 2.0 2020 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Appendix D